Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

03-12-2004



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 118891				
3.2.04 Please record the attached of	original document or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party:     Akiko NIIMI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN				
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	?				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other					
B. Execution Date: February 20, 2004					
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: February 20, 2004				
B. Patent Application No.(s) 1019019	C. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>151651</u> )				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinite original documents	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: March 2, 2004				
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411  Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
00000042 10790196 Total Hamber of pag	and the state of t				

03/11/2004

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015052 FRAME: 0490** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) _	Akiko l	VIIMI		(5)			
(7.0)	<b>T</b>	(2)							
(1-8)	) Insert Name(s) of	(3) _							
	Inventor(s)	(4) _				(8)			
		other signe assig	In co good and d, the u n, transf	nsiderati valuable ndersigne er and se	on of the considera d agree(s t over to	sum of tions par ) to as	one dolla id to each sign, an	ar (\$1.00 l of the u d hereby	) and inder- does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO	) KABUSH	IKI KAIS	ΉA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			zuho-ku, Na			7-8561 Japa	ın
	01 11001g1100	• • •					·	<u>-</u>	
		and i U.S.C inclu reiss reexa known	mination	or the Unit the investment of	as the As ited Statention, and visions, ters Pate tes that n	es of Am in all continua ent, ext ay be gr	erica as applicatitions, su ensions, canted on	e right, defined ons for p bstitutes reissues the inve	in 35 atent , and and ntion
(11)	Insert Identifi-				PRINT	ING DEV	'ICE		
•	cation, such as Title, Case Number	r ,							
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number						······································		<del></del>
		for w	hich the u	undersigne	ed has (ha	ve) exec	uted an a	nplicatio	n for
		paten	t in the	United St	ates of Am	merica		ppiicacio	11 101
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on Fe	bruary 20	. 2004				
	Application	(12)	OII						
(13)	Alternative Identification	/12\	II G anni	ication C	oriol Mumb				
	for filed applications				erial Numb				
interithere going which Converto obtooth to isoor aroof the thought on the converto on the converto on the converto on the converto on the convertor of the convertor the con	to execute separationed to execute separation represents which may be of and to cooperate forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary ention for Protectiful The undersigned that in or confirm by the Assignee. The undersigned any and all Lest the contine interest, the entire interest here execute, any agreem to the undersigned that is assignment any formply with the rules in document.	ed agreed with a sinter of agreed relssied here tters Princing and he fein as in the fein as in the fein as of the softh	e(s) to exared conce the Assign ference. e(s) to ex- connection Industrial e(s) to peue or reex by author atents of or reissigned, as in conflict by grant(s identific e United S	ecute all erning thing the erning thing the ecute all with classes and experience of the United application which there is the experience of the experience	papers nest papers and ims or propers and ims or propers and ims or propers and ims or propers and ims or a grant of contract of the has (the has (	d docume covisions ar agree ive acts of a val: (s) the (resulting the said they have)  & BERRII necessar	in connection on tinuation obtaining the ments. Which mand United commission from sales from the control of the possion of the proof of	ction wit on or div g evidence erform an Internat y be nece States p ner of Pa id applice, as Assight to conted, and ower to interpretation	h any ision of and y act ional ssary atents ation ignee on will nsert oation
under	In witness whered signed name(s).								
Date	Feb. 20, 2004 N	Name of	Inventor	新	表部子		Aki	ko NIIMI (	S <b>EA</b> L)
	N								
Date	N	Name of	Inventor		<del>,</del>			(	S <b>EA</b> L)
	N								
	N								
	N								
	N								
Deror	This assignment sho (b) a U.S. Cons e at least two wit Feb . 200, 2004	nesses	who also	sign nere	:: 140\ul				_
Date	Feb. 20. 2004	with-		油山	过	<del></del>			
~~~	1211.	T CHES!		1771	15				<del></del>

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

B-51US

PATENT REEL: 015052 FRAME: 0491